Tariff Heading

4201

Description

Saddlery and harness for any animal (including
traces, leads, knee pads, muzzles, saddle
cloths, saddle bags, dog coats and the like),
of any material

HS-Code SS NACCS Unit 1 Unit 2  Description General WTO 1 Preferential Temp
4201
420100 000 5 KG Saddlery and harness for any animal (including traces, leads, knee pads, 6.6% 5.3% 1.06% ?Free
muzzles, saddle cloths, saddle bags, dog coats and the like), of any material
Tariff Heading |Description
Trunks, suit-cases, vanity-cases, executive-cases,
brief-cases, school satchels, spectacle cases,
4202 binocular cases, camera cases, musical instrument
cases, gun cases, holsters and similar containers;
travelling-bags, insulated food or beverages
bags toilet bags, rucksacks, handbags, shoppingbags,
wallets, purses, map-cases, cigarette- cases,
tobacco-pouches, tool bags, sports bags, bottle-cases,
Jjewellery boxes, powder-boxes, cutlery cases
and similar containers, of leather or of composition
leather, of sheeting of plastics, of textile
materials, of vulcanised fibre or of paperboard,
or wholly or mainly covered with such materials
or with paper. (See note 1)
HS-Code SS NACCS Unit 1 Unit 2  Description General WTO 1 Preferential Temp
4202 Trunks, suit-cases, vanity-cases, executive-cases, brief-cases, school
satchels, spectacle cases, binocular cases, camera cases, musical instrument
cases, gun cases, holsters and similar containers; travelling-bags, insulated
food or beverages bags toilet bags, rucksacks, handbags, shoppingbags,
wallets, purses, map-cases, cigarette- cases, tobacco-pouches, tool bags,
sports bags, bottle-cases, jewellery boxes, powder-boxes, cutlery cases and
similar containers, of leather or of composition leather, of sheeting of
plastics, of textile materials, of vulcanised fibre or of paperboard, or
wholly or mainly covered with such materials or with paper. (See note 1)
420211 Trunks, suit-cases, vanity-cases, executive-cases, brief-cases, school satchels
and similar containers:
420211 With outer surface of leather, of composition leather or of patent leather:
420211 100 1 NO KG 1 Vanity-cases, combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad with 20% 16% 12.8% ?Free
precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko, more than 6,000
yen/piece in value for customs duty
420211 200 3 NO KG 2 Other 12.5% 10% 8% ?Free
420212 With outer surface of plastics or of textile materials:
420212 100 O NO KG 1 Vanity-cases, combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad with 20% 16% 12.8% ?Free
precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants” tusks or Bekko, more than 6,000
yen/piece in value for customs duty
420212 2 Other:
420212 210 5 NO KG (1) With outer surface of plastic sheeting or of textile materials 10% 8% 6.4% ?Free
420212 220 1 NO KG (2) Other 5.8% 4.6% 3.68% ?Free
420219 000 5 NO KG Other 4.1% (4.1%) 0.82% ?Free




420221 Handbags, whether or not with shoulder strap, including those without handle:
420221 With outer surface of leather, of composition leather or of patent leather:

420221 1 Combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad with precious metal,
metal plated with precious metal, precious stones, semi-precious stones,
pearls, coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko, more than 6,000 yen/piece in value
for customs duty:

420221 110 1 NO KG (1) Of leather or of patent leather 17 .5% 14% 11.2% ?Free
420221 120 4 NO KG (2) Other 20% 16% 12.8% ?Free
420221 2 Other:

420221 210 3 NO KG (2) Of leather or of patent leather 10% 8% 6.4% ?Free
420221 220 6 NO KG (2) Other 12.5% 10% 8% ?Free
420222 With outer surface of plastic sheeting or of textile materials:

420222 100 4 NO KG 1 Combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad with precious metal, 20% 16% 12.8% ?Free

metal plated with precious metal, precious stones, semi-precious stones,
pearls, coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko, more than 6,000 yen/piece in value
for customs duty

420222 200 6 NO KG 2 Other 10% 8% 6.4% ?Free
420229 000 2 NO KG Other 10% 8% 6.4% ?Free
420231 Articles of a kind normally carried in the pocket or in the handbag:

420231 With outer surface of leather, of composition leather or of patent leather:

420231 100 2 Dz KG 1 wallets and purses, combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad with 20% 16% 12.8% ?Free

precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants” tusks or Bekko, more than 6,000
yen/piece in value for customs duty

420231 200 4 Dz KG 2 Other 12.5% 10% 8% ?Free
420232 With outer surface of plastic sheeting or of textile materials:
420232 100 1 Dz KG 1 Wallets and purses, combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad with 20% 16% 12.8% ?Free

precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants” tusks or Bekko, more than 6,000
yen/piece in value for customs duty

420232 200 3 Dz KG 2 Other 10% 8% 6.4% ?Free

420239 000 6 Dz KG Other 4.1% (4.1%) 0.82% ?Free

420291 Other:

420291 000 3 Dz KG With outer surface of leather, of composition leather or of patent leather 12 .5% 10% 8% ?Free

420292 000 2 Dz KG With outer surface of plastic sheeting or of textile materials 10% 8% 6.4% ?Free

420299 Other:

420299 020 1 Dz KG 1 Of wood 3.2% 2.7% 0.54% ?Free

420299 010 5 Dz KG 2 Of ivory, of bone, of tortoise-shell, of horn, of antlers, of coral, of 4_.1% 3.4% 0.68% ?Free
mother-of-pearl or of other animal carving material

420299 090 1 Dz KG 3 Other 5.8% 4_6% 0.92% ?Free

Notes 1. ex 42.02 Specified in the Convention on International Trade in Endangered

Species of Wild Fauna and Flora: 1Q, Item 2 Approval or Certificate of Origin

Tariff Heading |Pescvintinn




Articles of apparel and clothing accessories,
of leather or of composition leather: (See

4203 note 1)
HS-Code SS NACCS Unit 1 Unit 2 Description General WTO 1 Preferential Temp
4203 Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, of leather or of composition
leather: (See note 1)
420310 Articles of apparel:
420310 100 O Dz KG 1 Trimmed with furskin or combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad 40% 16%
with precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko
420310 200 2 Dz KG 2 Other 12.5% 10%
420321 Gloves, mittens and mitts:
420321 Specially designed for use in sports:
420321 100 3 Dz KG 1 Containing furskin or combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad 40% 16%
with precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko
420321 2 Other: 12.5% (12.5%)
420321 In baseball:
420321 230 O Dz KG Baseball gloves and mitts, excluding batting gloves
420321 250 6 Dz KG Other
420321 290 4 Dz KG Other
420329 Other:
420329 1 Containing furskin or combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad 40%
with precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko:
420329 110 5 Dz KG Of leather 14%
420329 190 1 Dz KG Of composition leather 16%
420329 200 4 Dz KG 2 Other 10% (10%)
420330 Belts and bandoliers:
420330 100 1 Dz KG 1 Trimmed with furskin or combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad 40% 16%
with precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants® tusks or Bekko
420330 200 3 Dz KG 2 Other 12.5% (12.5%)
420340 Other clothing accessories:
420340 100 5 Dz KG 1 Trimmed with furskin or combined or trimmed with precious metal, metal clad 40% 16%
with precious metal, metal plated with precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones, pearls, coral, elephants” tusks or Bekko
420340 200 O Dz KG 2 Other 12.5% 10%
Notes 1. ex 42.03 Specified in the Convention on International Trade in Endangered
Species of Wild Fauna and Flora: 1Q, Item 2 Approval or Certificate of Origin.
Tariff Heading Description
Articles of leather or of composition leather,
4204 of a kind used in machinery or mechanical

appliances or for other technical uses




HS-Code SS NACCS Unit 1 Unit 2  Description General WTO 1 Preferential Temp
4204
420400 Articles of leather or of composition leather, of a kind used in machinery or
mechanical appliances or for other technical uses:

420400 100 1 KG 1 Belts and beltings, combing leathers and intergill-leathers 25% 18% 3.6% ?Free
420400 200 3 KG 2 Other 3.9% 3.3% 0.66% ?Free
Tariff Heading Description

Other articles of leather or of composition

leather
4205
HS-Code SS NACCS Unit 1 Unit 2 Description General WTO 1 Preferential Temp
4205
420500 000 & KG Other articles of leather or of composition leather 12 5% 10% 6% ?Free
Tariff Heading Description

Articles of gut (other than silk-worm gut),
4206 of goldbeater®s skin, of bladders or of tendons
HS-Code SS NACCS Unit 1 Unit 2  Description General WTO 1 Preferential Temp
4206 Articles of gut (other than silk-worm gut), of goldbeater®s skin, of bladders

or of tendons:

420610 000 6 KG Catgut 3.9% 3.3% 0.66% ?Free
420690 000 3 KG Other 3.9% 3.3% 0.66% ?Free




